
Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Reporting Dates

Pool Closing Date 30 Nov 2017

Pool Notice Date 21 Sep 2021

Distribution Date 23 Sep 2021

Collection Start Date 01 Aug 2021

Collection End Date 31 Aug 2021

Collection Days 31

Accrual Start Date 23 Aug 2021

Accrual End Date 23 Sep 2021

Accrual Days 31

Securities on Issue

No of Certificates Initial Amount Initial Amount

Class A1 Notes  243,800  2,438,000,000.00AUD

Class A2 Notes  10,600  106,000,000.00AUD

Class B Notes  5,379  53,790,000.00AUD

Class C Notes  2,518  25,180,000.00AUD

Class D Notes  927  9,270,000.00AUD

Class E Notes  928  9,280,000.00AUD

Class F Notes  848  8,480,000.00AUD

Pool Size

Number of loans at issue  9,674.00

Number of loans at beginning  5,367.00

Number of loans at end  5,281.00

Losses

Number of Losses  0.00

Value of Losses  0.00

Interest Rate for Accrual Period

Note Interest Rate Coupon Margin Coupon Rate

Class A1 Notes 0.01000% 0.90000% 0.91000%

Class A2 Notes 0.01000% 1.35000% 1.36000%

Class B Notes 0.01000% 1.85000% 1.86000%

Class C Notes 0.01000% 2.35000% 2.36000%

Class D Notes 0.01000% 3.35000% 3.36000%

Class E Notes 0.01000% 4.55000% 4.56000%

Class F Notes 0.01000% 5.75000% 5.76000%

Monthly Accrual Period for Facilities 0.01000%

Distribution Payable on Distribution Date

Interest AggregateInterest Per Cert Principal AggregatePrincipal Per Cert Total Amount Per Cert Total Aggregate 

Class A1 Notes  760,656.00 3.12  89.30  21,771,340.00  92.42  22,531,996.00

Class A2 Notes  109,816.00 10.36  198.21  2,101,026.00  208.57  2,210,842.00

Class B Notes  76,220.43 14.17  198.21  1,066,171.59  212.38  1,142,392.02

Class C Notes  45,273.64 17.98  198.21  499,092.78  216.19  544,366.42

Class D Notes  23,731.20 25.60  198.21  183,740.67  223.81  207,471.87

Class E Notes  32,238.72 34.74  198.21  183,938.88  232.95  216,177.60

Class F Notes  37,210.24 43.88  198.21  168,082.08  242.09  205,292.32

 25,973,392.00 1,278.56 1,085,146.23 149.85Total  27,058,538.23 1,428.41

Pool Factors

Current DistributionPrevious Distribution

Class A1 Notes  0.39527100 0.40420100

Class A2 Notes  0.87733300 0.89715400

Class B Notes  0.87733300 0.89715400

Class C Notes  0.87733300 0.89715400

Class D Notes  0.87733300 0.89715400

Class E Notes  0.87733300 0.89715400

Class F Notes  0.87733300 0.89715400
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Aggregate

FCC + Offset Total 3,268,563.22

Other Income 0.00

Interest On Collections 307.06

Available Distribution Amount 3,268,870.28

Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet

Other Taxes 0.00

Trustee and Manager Fees 35,968.02

Servicing Fee 249,621.82

Liquidity Commitment Fee 9,172.60

Support Facility 1,057,441.08

FCC Other Creditors 3,324.36

Other Expense 220.74

Liquidity Repayment Amount 0.00

A1 Coupon 760,656.00

A2 Coupon 109,816.00

B Coupon 76,220.43

C Coupon 45,273.64

D Coupon 23,731.20

E Coupon 32,238.72

F Coupon 37,210.24

Principal Draw Repayment Amount 0.00

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement 0.00

Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount 0.00

Arranging Fee 361.09

Required Distribution Amount 2,441,255.94

Income shortfall

Liquidity Facility Draw 0.00

Principal Draw 0.00

Extraordinary Expense Draw 0.00

Income Carryover Amount 0.00

Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement 0.00

Principal Chargeoff 0.00

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due 0.00

Payment Allocation Cascade

Due Amount Available Amount Paid Amount
Available Distribution Amount 3,268,870.28

Principal Draw 0.00

Liquidity Draw 0.00

Extraordinary Expense Draw 0.00

Available Funds 3,268,870.28

Other Taxes 0.00 3,268,870.28 0.00

Trustee and Manager Fees 35,968.02 3,268,870.28 35,968.02

Servicing Fee 249,621.82 3,232,902.26 249,621.82

Liquidity Commitment Fee 9,172.60 2,983,280.44 9,172.60

Support Facility 1,057,441.08 2,974,107.84 1,057,441.08

FCC Other Creditors 3,324.36 1,916,666.76 3,324.36

Other Expense 220.74 1,913,342.40 220.74

Liquidity Repayment Amount 0.00 1,913,121.66 0.00

A1 Coupon 760,656.00 1,913,121.66 760,656.00

A2 Coupon 109,816.00 1,152,465.66 109,816.00

B Coupon 76,220.43 1,042,649.66 76,220.43

C Coupon 45,273.64 966,429.23 45,273.64

D Coupon 23,731.20 921,155.59 23,731.20

E Coupon 32,238.72 897,424.39 32,238.72

F Coupon 37,210.24 865,185.67 37,210.24

Principal Draw Repayment Amount 0.00 827,975.43 0.00

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement 0.00 827,975.43 0.00

Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount 0.00 827,975.43 0.00

Arranging Fee 361.09 827,975.43 361.09

Total Income Carryover Amount 0.00

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement 0.00

Excess Distribution 827,614.34

Unpaid Facility Int Chg

      - Liquidity 0.00

      - Extraordinary Expense 0.00

Unpaid Security Interest Amount

      - Class A1 Notes 0.00

      - Class A2 Notes 0.00

      - Class B Notes 0.00

      - Class C Notes 0.00

      - Class D Notes 0.00

      - Class E Notes 0.00

      - Class F Notes 0.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Facilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit  12,000,000.00

Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility  12,000,000.00

Previous Liquidity Facility Draw  0.00

Repayment of Liquidity Facility  0.00

Liquidity Facility Draw  0.00

Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility  12,000,000.00

Beginning Principal Draw  0.00

Previous Principal Draw  0.00

Repayment of Principal Draw  0.00

Principal Draw  0.00

Ending Principal Draw  0.00

ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit  150,000.00

Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  150,000.00

Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw  0.00

Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  0.00

ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw  0.00

Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  150,000.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Coupon and Principal Distribution Workshee
Per Certificate Aggregate

Class A1 Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 760,656.003.12

Total Coupon 760,656.003.12

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 760,656.00

Coupon Payable 760,656.003.12

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class A2 Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 109,816.0010.36

Total Coupon 109,816.0010.36

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 109,816.00

Coupon Payable 109,816.0010.36

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class B Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 76,220.4314.17

Total Coupon 76,220.4314.17

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 76,220.43

Coupon Payable 76,220.4314.17

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class C Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 45,273.6417.98

Total Coupon 45,273.6417.98

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 45,273.64

Coupon Payable 45,273.6417.98

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class D Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 23,731.2025.60

Total Coupon 23,731.2025.60

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 23,731.20

Coupon Payable 23,731.2025.60

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class E Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 32,238.7234.74

Total Coupon 32,238.7234.74

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 32,238.72

Coupon Payable 32,238.7234.74

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class F Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 37,210.2443.88

Total Coupon 37,210.2443.88

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 37,210.24

Coupon Payable 37,210.2443.88

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Amount

Principal Collection  31,684,168.86

plus Repurchases  0.00

less Total Customer Redraw -5,710,224.30

plus Redraw Bond Issue This Month  0.00

Aggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer  0.00

Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

          - Class A1 Notes  0.00

          - Class A2 Notes  0.00

          - Class B Notes  0.00

          - Class C Notes  0.00

          - Class D Notes  0.00

          - Class E Notes  0.00

          - Class F Notes  0.00

Principal Rounding  429.44

Scheduled Principal Amount  2,747,056.33

Unscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment  21,831,606.71

Unscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment  7,105,505.82

Unscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement  23,226,888.23

Total Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds  25,974,374.00

Principal Rounding b/f  429.44

Total Unscheduled Principal Amount  23,226,888.23

Total Scheduled Principal Amount  2,747,056.33

Previous Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Total Available Principal Amount for Notes  25,974,374.00

Net Principal Draw  0.00

Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes  25,974,374.00

Principal Allocation Certificate Amount Aggregate

Class A Percentage via Stepdown  0.00

Class A1 Principal Payment  89.30  21,771,340.00

Class A2 Principal Payment  198.21  2,101,026.00

Class B Principal Payment  198.21  1,066,171.59

Class C Principal Payment  198.21  499,092.78

Class D Principal Payment  198.21  183,740.67

Class E Principal Payment  198.21  183,938.88

Class F Principal Payment  198.21  168,082.08

Principal rounding c/f  982.00

Outstanding Principal - beginning period  1,175,638,256.56

less Principal Repayment -31,684,168.86

plus Total Customer Redraw  5,710,224.30

less Principal Losses  0.00

Plus Substitutions  0.00

Outstanding Principal - Closing period  1,149,664,312.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy

 0.00Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy

 0.00Net Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00          - Class A1 Notes

 0.00          - Class A2 Notes

 0.00          - Class B Notes

 0.00          - Class C Notes

 0.00          - Class D Notes

 0.00          - Class E Notes

 0.00          - Class F Notes

Class A1 Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class A2 Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class B Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class C Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class D Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class E Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class F Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet Foreign Aggregate  AggregateAUD

Class A1 Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  2,438,000,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  1,452,557,962.00

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  21,771,340.00

Total Principal Distribution to Date  1,474,329,302.00

Beginning Invested Amount  985,442,038.00

Ending Invested Amount  963,670,698.00

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  985,442,038.00

Ending Stated Amount  963,670,698.00

Class A2 Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  106,000,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  10,901,676.00

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  2,101,026.00

Total Principal Distribution to Date  13,002,702.00

Beginning Invested Amount  95,098,324.00

Ending Invested Amount  92,997,298.00

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  95,098,324.00

Ending Stated Amount  92,997,298.00

Class B Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  53,790,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  5,532,086.34

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  1,066,171.59

Total Principal Distribution to Date  6,598,257.93

Beginning Invested Amount  48,257,913.66

Ending Invested Amount  47,191,742.07

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  48,257,913.66

Ending Stated Amount  47,191,742.07

Class C Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  25,180,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  2,589,662.28

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  499,092.78

Total Principal Distribution to Date  3,088,755.06

Beginning Invested Amount  22,590,337.72

Ending Invested Amount  22,091,244.94

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  22,590,337.72

Ending Stated Amount  22,091,244.94

Class D Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  9,270,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  953,382.42

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  183,740.67

Total Principal Distribution to Date  1,137,123.09

Beginning Invested Amount  8,316,617.58

Ending Invested Amount  8,132,876.91

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  8,316,617.58

Ending Stated Amount  8,132,876.91

Class E Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  9,280,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  954,410.88

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  183,938.88

Total Principal Distribution to Date  1,138,349.76

Beginning Invested Amount  8,325,589.12

Ending Invested Amount  8,141,650.24

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  8,325,589.12

Ending Stated Amount  8,141,650.24

Class F Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  8,480,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  872,134.08

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  168,082.08

Total Principal Distribution to Date  1,040,216.16

Beginning Invested Amount  7,607,865.92

Ending Invested Amount  7,439,783.84

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  7,607,865.92

Ending Stated Amount  7,439,783.84
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-2 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Average Monthly Percentage
Current Balance of Arrears greater than 60 days  4,377,473.71

Current Outstanding Loan Balance  1,149,664,312.00

Average Monthly Percentage  0.39

Monthly Percentage - Current Period  0.37

Monthly Percentage Month 2  0.46

Monthly Percentage Month 3  0.35

Monthly Percentage Month 4  0.33

Monthly Percentage Month 5  0.31

Monthly Percentage Month 6  0.33

Monthly Percentage Month 7  0.39

Monthly Percentage Month 8  0.38

Monthly Percentage Month 9  0.45

Monthly Percentage Month 10  0.39

Monthly Percentage Month 11  0.47

Monthly Percentage Month 12  0.47
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